WHEREAS, the City of Timber Lake reviews its service rates and charges in accordznce with prudent financial
has authority to set rates by Resolution.

RESOLUTION #: 2023.12-01

RESOLUTION TO SET CITY SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following rates and charges shall be set.

item

Description

manzgement and the City of Timber Lake

Rate

Community Center Use
Cleaning Deposit
Gymnasium
Kitchen
Kitchen & Meeting Room
Meeting Room
Small Meeting Room
Whole Building
Hall Rent
Gymnasium
Kitchen
Kitchen & Meeting Room
Meeting Room
Small Meeting Room
Whole Buliding

Finance/Other Charges
Civil Claims Court Cost
Caollection Fee

Finance Charge

NSF Charge

NSF Bank Charge

Small Claims Court Cost

Information Processing
Copying/Scanning
Personnel Time
Shipping/Mailing

Lease

Land/Buildings
Municipal Airport
SDN Equipment Room

Licenses and Permits
Cannabis License
City Park Camping
Peddler's Permit
Speciat Event Permit

Liquor Operating Agreements

Beer Markup
Liquor Markup

Sanitation Services
Landfill Fees
Gate Opening Fee
Rubble: Pickup
Rubble: Trailer
Rubble: Truckload
Scrap Metat
Tires: Car/Pickup
Tires: Truck/Semi Tires
Tires: Tractor/Equipment
White Goods
Yard waste: Pickup
Yard waste: Truckioad
Solid Waste Collection Fees
Garbage Collection
Garbage Collection

Resoluticn #: 2023-12-01
Service Rates and Charges

Cleaning deposit (Refundable) -- Gymnasium

Cleaning deposit (Refundable) — Kitchen

Cleaning depaosit (Refundabie] -- Kitchen & Meeting Reom
Cleaning deposit (Refundable) -- Meeting Room:

Cleaning deposit {Refundable) -- Small Meeting Room
Cleaning deposit {Refundable} - Whole Building

Gymnasiurn Rent (per day)

Kitchen Rent (per day)

Kitchen & Meeting Room Rent (per day)
Meeting Room Rent {per day}

Small Meeting Room Rent (per day)
Whole Buiiding Rent {per day)

Civil Claims Court Filing Fee

Celinquent Account Collection Fes

Finance Charge Applied After 20th of Month on Overdue Balance
Returned Check Charge

Returned Check Bank Charge

$mall Claims Court Filing Fee

Copying/Scanning Requested Infermation (per page)
Persennel Tirmne (per hour)
USPS Cost of Mailing Requested information

Per Contract
Per Contract
Per Contract

Cannabis Establishment License (year)
Camping Permit (per nights)

Peddler's Permit {Year)

Special Event Liguor License Permit (per event)

Beer Markup {per agreement)
Liguor Markup (per agreement)

After Hours Gate Qpening Fee
Rubble -- per pickup load
Rubble — per trailer load {4' x 8')
Rubbie - per truck load

Scrap Metal -- per load
Car/Pickup Tires (each)
Truck/Semi Tires (each)
Tractor/Equipment Tires {each)
White Goods (each)

Yard Waste: branches, leaves, grass clippings, etc. - per pickup load

Yard Waste: branches, leaves, grass clippings, etc. — per truck load

Commercial Garbage
Residentiaf Garbage

10000
50.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
200.00

70.00
25.00
50.00
25,00
25.00
100.00

30.00
30.00
10.00
40.00

2.00
25.00

0.25
25.00

5,000.00
15.00
10.00
50.00

0.1
0.15

10.60
20.00
40.00
60.00
i5.00

5.00

8.00
20.00
15.00

5.00
15.00

35.00
25.00
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Services

Contract Labor for Days of 1910
Equipment + Labor

Gravel/Dirt

tabor

wMosquito Spraying

Mowing

Sale of Surplus Property

Sewer Services

Sewer Connection Permit
Sewer Debt Surcharge
Sewer Services

Sewer System Access

Water Services

AMI Cost-Share

Meter

Water Connection Permit
Water Debt Surcharge
Meter Deposit

Meter Tampering Fine
Meter/MTU Replacement
Receipts (Usage)
Reconnection Charge
Reconnection - After Hours
Water System Access

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above service rates and charges become effective January 1, 2024 {Service Usage).

P botEm doye o

Contract Labor for Days of 1910 {per contract)
City Equipment with City Employee {per hour)

Gravel/Dirt (per yard}
City Employee Labor {per hour}
Mosguito Spray {per galion)

Mowing: City Zquipment with City Employee (per hour)

Surplus Property Sale (per sale agreement)

Sewer Services Connection Permit
Sewer Debt Surcharge (per connection)
Sewer service (monthly)

Sewer System Access {per connection)

Meter Systern Cost-Share (per Agreement)
Meter Charge (per meter)

Water Services Connection Permit

Water Debt Surcharge {per connection}
Meter Deposit Fee (Refundable)

Water Meter Tampering

MTU/Antennae Replacement

$8.5 per 1000 galions

Recennection Fee

Reconnection Fee — After Business Hours
Water Systern Access (per connection)

Datad this 6th day of December, 2023 at Timber Lake, South Dakota.

CITY OF TIMBER LAKE

Karlg Nordyke, Finarte Officer

Agproved: December 6, 2023
Published: December 14, 2023
Effective: January 1, 2024

Published at an approximate costof §

Resolution #: 2023-12-01
Service Rates and Charges

Tom Hermes, President
Timber Lake City Board of Trustees

85.00
15.00
50.00
75.00
85.00

0.00

20.00
36.70
20.00
12.00

0.00
5.00
30.00
10.40
125.00
200.00
120.00
C.0085
40.00
100.00
20.00
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