RESOLUTION #: 2023-12-01 RESOLUTION TO SET CITY SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS, the City of Timber Lake reviews its service rates and charges in accordance with prudent financial management and the City of Timber Lake has authority to set rates by Resolution.

 $\label{thm:now-therefore} \textbf{NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED} \ that the following rates and charges shall be set.$

Item	Description	Rate
Community Center Use Cleaning Deposit		
Gymnasium		
Kitchen	Cleaning deposit (Refundable) Gymnasium	100.00
Kitchen & Meeting Room	Cleaning deposit (Refundable) Kitchen	50.00
Meeting Room	Cleaning deposit (Refundable) Kitchen & Meeting Room	100.00
Small Meeting Room	Cleaning deposit (Refundable) Meeting Room	50.00
Whole Building	Cleaning deposit (Refundable) Small Meeting Room	50.00
Hall Rent	Cleaning deposit (Refundable) Whole Building	200.00
Gymnasium	Gymnasium Rent (per day)	
Kitchen	Kitchen Rent (per day)	70.00
Kitchen & Meeting Room	Kitchen & Meeting Room Rent (per day)	25.00
Meeting Room	Meeting Room Rent (per day)	50.00
Small Meeting Room	Small Meeting Room Rent (per day)	25.00
Whole Building	Whole Building Rent (per day)	25.00 100.00
Finance/Other Charges		
Civil Claims Court Cost	Civil Claims Court Filing Fee	20.00
Collection Fee	Delinquent Account Collection Fee	30.00 30.00
Finance Charge	Finance Charge Applied After 20th of Month on Overdue Balance	
NSF Charge	Returned Check Charge	10.00
NSF Bank Charge	Returned Check Bank Charge	40.00 2.00
Small Claims Court Cost	Small Claims Court Filing Fee	25.00
Information Processing		
Copying/Scanning	Copying/Scanning Requested Information (per page)	0.25
Personnel Time	Personnel Time (per hour)	25.00
Shipping/Mailing	USPS Cost of Mailing Requested Information	25.00
Lease		
Land/Buildings	Per Contract	
Municipal Airport	Per Contract	
SDN Equipment Room	Per Contract	
Licenses and Permits		
Cannabis License	Cannabis Establishment License (year)	5,000.00
City Park Camping	Camping Permit (per nights)	15.00
Peddler's Permit	Peddler's Permit (Year)	10.00
Special Event Permit	Special Event Liquor License Permit (per event)	50.00
Liquor Operating Agreements Beer Markup		
	Beer Markup (per agreement)	0.10
Liquor Markup	Liquor Markup (per agreement)	0.15
Sanitation Services Landfill Fees		
Gate Opening Fee	After Hours Gate Opening Fee	
Rubble: Pickup	Rubble per pickup load	10.00
Rubble: Trailer	Rubble – per trailer load (4' x 8")	20.00
Rubble: Truckload	Rubbie per truck load	40.00
Scrap Metal	Scrap Metal per load	60.00
Tires: Car/Pickup	Car/Pickup Tires (each)	15.00
Tires: Truck/Semi Tires	Truck/Semi Tires (each)	5.00
Tires: Tractor/Equipment	Tractor/Equipment Tires (each)	8.00
White Goods	White Goods (each)	20.00
Yard waste: Pickup	Yard Waste: branches, leaves, grass clippings, etc. – per pickup load	15.00
Yard waste: Truckload	Yard Waste: branches, leaves, grass clippings, etc. — per pickup load Yard Waste: branches, leaves, grass clippings, etc. — per truck load	5.00 15.00
Solid Waste Collection Fees	and the state of state of state of grade cuppings, etc. — per truck toda	15.00
Garbage Collection	Commercial Garbage	35.00
Garbage Collection	Residential Garbage	25.00 25.00
		20.00

Services

Contract Labor for Days of 1910	Contract Labor for Days of 1910 (per contract)	
Equipment + Labor	City Equipment with City Employee (per hour)	85.00
Gravel/Dirt	Gravel/Dirt (per yard)	15.00
Labor	City Employee Labor (per hour)	50.00
Mosquito Spraying	Mosquito Spray (per gallon)	75.00
Mowing	Mowing: City Equipment with City Employee (per hour)	85.00
Sale of Surplus Property	Surplus Property Sale (per sale agreement)	0.00
Sewer Services		
Sewer Connection Permit	Sewer Services Connection Permit	30.00
Sewer Debt Surcharge	Sewer Debt Surcharge (per connection)	36.70
Sewer Services	Sewer service (monthly)	20.00
Sewer System Access	Sewer System Access (per connection)	12.00
Water Services		
AMI Cost-Share	Meter System Cost-Share (per Agreement)	0.00
Meter	Meter Charge (per meter)	5.00
Water Connection Permit	Water Services Connection Permit	30.00
Water Debt Surcharge	Water Debt Surcharge (per connection)	10.40
Meter Deposit	Meter Deposit Fee (Refundable)	125.00
Meter Tampering Fine	Water Meter Tampering	200.00
Meter/MTU Replacement	MTU/Antennae Replacement	120.00
Receipts (Usage)	\$8.5 per 1000 gallons	0.0085
Reconnection Charge	Reconnection Fee	40.00
Reconnection - After Hours	Reconnection Fee — After Business Hours	100.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above service rates and charges become effective January 1, 2024 (Service Usage).

CITY OF TIMBER LAKE

Tom Hermes, President

Timber Lake City Board of Trustees

Water System Access (per connection)

Dated this 6th day of December, 2023 at Timber Lake, South Dakota.

Karla Nordyke, Finance Officer

Water System Access

Approved: December 6, 2023 Published: December 14, 2023 Effective: January 1, 2024

Published at an approximate cost of \$_____

20.00